


NOW SERVING! 
 

Get the scoop on all 
of today’s Tennis 

Championships and 
in-depth coverage of 

all MHSAA sports 
throughout the year 
at the Second Half 

on MHSAA.com

2021 LP Boys Tennis Finals

Welcome to the MHSAA Championships!  This is a classroom like no other, and now is the 
time for the final exam.  Like the academic classroom, some have had good fortune and 
smooth sailing along the way in getting here while others have overcome adversity during 

the season.  Even today, a good bounce or a bad bounce will occur. 
Your athletic skills are put to the test, but more importantly, your discipline will be challenged, as 

well.  The knack for making the right move at the right moment is often the difference between winning 
and coming up just short.   

Discipline also means testing your self-control and people skills.  To embrace our diverse opponents as equals, and to 
employ common decency – every – single – moment.  Win or lose. 

That’s the beauty of educational athletics.  The takeaways today are not the trophies and medals, but the life lessons 
learned and applied over years of sports.   

Congratulations for reaching the end of the tournament road.   Good luck to all! 
 
 
 

  — Mark Uyl 
MHSAA Executive Director

   Welcome



Team Scoring

SCHOOL 1S 2S 3S 4S 1D 2D 3D 4D TOTAL  

Ann Arbor Huron 

Ann Arbor Pioneer 

Ann Arbor Skyline 

Bloomfield Hills 

Bloomfield Hills Brother Rice 

Canton 

Detroit Catholic Central 

Grand Blanc 

Grandville* 

Holland West Ottawa 

Holt 

Hudsonville 

Northville 

Novi 

Plymouth 

Port Huron Northern* 

RH Stoney Creek 

Rochester 

Rochester Adams 

Rockford  

Saline 

Sterling Heights Stevenson*  

Troy 

Troy Athens 

Utica Eisenhower 

 

* Individual qualifiers



SCHOOL FLIGHT PLAYER(S) (GRADE)
Ann Arbor Huron No. 1 Singles Andy Andea (11)

No. 2 Singles Nick Pauken (11)
No. 3 Singles Vedanth Kallakuri (11)
No. 4 Singles Kevin Joo (11)
No. 1 Doubles Rishab Jayaraman / Aarnav Unadkat (12 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Ahmed Hejazi / Ajay Dass (11 / 11)
No. 3 Doubles Hassan Hejazi / Eric Heng (10 / 12)
No. 4 Doubles Emmett Shaw / Andrew van der Velde (12 / 12)

Ann Arbor Pioneer No. 1 Singles Isaac Herrenkohl (12)
No. 2 Singles Corin Tang (12)
No. 3 Singles Noah Vogel (12)
No. 4 Singles Aditya Abbaraju (12)
No. 1 Doubles Shankrith Chandru / Will Castanier (12 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Carson Strauss / David lee (10 / 12)
No. 3 Doubles Kyler Heise / Gabriel Rodgers (12 / 11)
No. 4 Doubles Ian Hajra / David Loh (12 / 9)

Ann Arbor Skyline No. 1 Singles Anthony VanOyen (11)
No. 2 Singles Alex Verdiyan (12)
No. 3 Singles Arya Joshi (10)
No. 4 Singles Arjun Bharadwaj (11)
No. 1 Doubles Andrew Cooke / Ethan Sung (12 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Aadith Kumar / Arjun Joshi (12 / 10)
No. 3 Doubles Luke Willams / Daniel Rogers (11 / 11)
No. 4 Doubles Nikash Bhagat / Tejivir Thomas (10 / 12)

Bloomfield Hills No. 1 Singles Noah Roslin (12)
No. 2 Singles Daniel Stojanov (11)
No. 3 Singles Pierce Shaya (9)
No. 4 Singles Aaron Rose (10)
No. 1 Doubles Merrick Chernett / Toni Vasile (10 / 11)
No. 2 Doubles Michael Dillon / Ryan Rose (10 / 10)
No. 3 Doubles Drew Davis / Kierth Lingam (11 / 10)
No. 4 Doubles Dominic Pascarella / Ethan Endelman (9 / 10)

Bloomfield Hills Brother Rice No. 1 Singles Dimitri Moriarty (11)
No. 2 Singles Patrick Cretu (9)
No. 3 Singles Tom Cosgrove (11)
No. 4 Singles Joe Simpson (11)
No. 1 Doubles Jack Judge / Nathan Grobbel (12 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Sam Brockhaus / Joe Turkot (12 / 12)
No. 3 Doubles Brendan Frick / Tommy Rook (11 / 11)
No. 4 Doubles Arthur McCarthy / Charlie Grace (11 / 10)

Canton No. 1 Singles Avneet Singh (12)
No. 2 Singles Suriya Subbiah (12)
No. 3 Singles Kartikeya Shukla (12)
No. 4 Singles Marcus Boone (12)
No. 1 Doubles Akshat Misra / Cameron Laidlaw (12 / 11)
No. 2 Doubles Christian Mosca / Cameron Maddock (12 / 11)
No. 3 Doubles Gabe Gampala / Arav Desai (12 / 12)
No. 4 Doubles Justin Gibson / Joey Pierson (11 / 11)



SCHOOL FLIGHT PLAYER(S) (GRADE)
Detroit Catholic Central No. 1 Singles Ned Curley (11)

No. 2 Singles Nikola Milosevich (12)
No. 3 Singles Justin Tran  (10)
No. 4 Singles Luke Martin (11)
No. 1 Doubles Alec Maynard / Nick Maynard (11 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Ryan Luke / Owen Kendall (12 / 11)
No. 3 Doubles Cole Nogawa / Luke Butler (12 / 12)
No. 4 Doubles Schuyler Boerema / Johnathan Diaz (11 / 11)

Grand Blanc No. 1 Singles Ashton Hesson (11)
No. 2 Singles Nirav Patel (12)
No. 3 Singles Luke Trotter (10)
No. 4 Singles Krishna Pedavalli (11)
No. 1 Doubles Andrew Meunier / Nathan Priestap (11 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Alex Stevens / Saareya Sarbol (12 / 11)
No. 3 Doubles Jackson McCormick / Logan Ito (9 / 9)
No. 4 Doubles Marty Barker / Liam Fleming (11 / 11)

Grandville No. 1 Singles Jordan Kalman (11)
Holland West Ottawa No. 1 Singles Teddy Schurman (12)

No. 2 Singles Elliot Dozeman  (10)
No. 3 Singles Traiden Bethke (11)
No. 4 Singles Brody Ruby (11)
No. 1 Doubles Dalton Goodwin / Reid Reimink (12 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Nolan Zink / Joe Mireles (12 / 12)
No. 3 Doubles Grafton Ervine / Jack O'Brien (12 / 11)
No. 4 Doubles Liam Herweyer / Brandon Blake (11 / 12)

Holt No. 1 Singles Noah Collins (11)
No. 2 Singles Alec Stout (12)
No. 3 Singles Jacob Sundermann (12)
No. 4 Singles Haytham Sandu (9)
No. 1 Doubles Evan Lavigne / Zach Griffin (12 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Adam Williams / Andrew Rutter (11 / 11)
No. 3 Doubles Isaac Jonker-Burke / Trevor Cordell (12 / 12)
No. 4 Doubles Charlie Geitzel / Cade Greene (12 / 10)

Hudsonville No. 1 Singles Zach Milward (11)
No. 2 Singles TJ Moore (10)
No. 3 Singles Josh Sommers (12)
No. 4 Singles Sam Lyon (12)
No. 1 Doubles Owen Atkins / Chad Koenig (12 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Lincoln Loughin / Ethan Patrick (11 / 11)
No. 3 Doubles Josh Aust / Jackson Palmitier (12 / 12)
No. 4 Doubles Daniel Ornelas / Parker Tuenis (11 / 11)

Northville No. 1 Singles Sachiv Kumar (10)
No. 2 Singles Abhi Attaluri (11)
No. 3 Singles Deepak Laungani (11)
No. 4 Singles Nilan Nandish (12)
No. 1 Doubles Quinn Cassar / Aditya Pundhir (12 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Kyle Brown / Varun Varre (10 / 11)
No. 3 Doubles Charlie Green / Nick Song  (11 / 9)
No. 4 Doubles Bruce Gold / Nathan Waller (12 / 10)



SCHOOL FLIGHT PLAYER(S) (GRADE)
Novi No. 1 Singles Takuya King (12)

No. 2 Singles Cole Anderson (11)
No. 3 Singles Devin Mundkur (10)
No. 4 Singles Eric Ma (10)
No. 1 Doubles Krishanu Bose / Vineet Kumar (12 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Anirudh Venbakkam / Shrihan Nalamati (12 / 12)
No. 3 Doubles Kunal Bose / Peter Wang (12 / 10)
No. 4 Doubles Rohit Saripelle  / Nikhil Daniel (12 / 11)

Plymouth No. 1 Singles David Wu (11)
No. 2 Singles Ben Fernandez (9)
No. 3 Singles Hetu Shah (11)
No. 4 Singles Yuji Kozawa (9)
No. 1 Doubles Gabe Johnson / Conor Whelan (12 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Kush Patel / Eshwar Kanakasabai (12 / 12)
No. 3 Doubles Jaden Saini / Ryan Learned (12 / 11)
No. 4 Doubles Vraj Jariwala / Krish Patel (11 / 11)

Port Huron Northern No. 1 Singles Charley Dunkel (11)
RH Stoney Creek No. 1 Singles Andrew Vincler (9)

No. 2 Singles Tae Kim (10)
No. 3 Singles Ryan Evans (10)
No. 4 Singles Sam Blanchet (12)
No. 1 Doubles Anthony Kim / Gage Beers (11 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Max Wall / Johnathon Nordberg (12 / 11)
No. 3 Doubles Ohm Kumblekere / Martin Labas (10 / 10)
No. 4 Doubles Kayan Mehta / Gideon Beers (10 / 9)

Rochester No. 1 Singles Clayton Anderson (10)
No. 2 Singles Yagumo Morikawa (12)
No. 3 Singles Gakuto Morikawa (9)
No. 4 Singles Devan Seth (12)
No. 1 Doubles Jack Crandall / Sid Rangarajan (12 / 11)
No. 2 Doubles Nikki Rangarajan / Parker Zielonka (11 / 11)
No. 3 Doubles David Carpenter / Jerry Lin (12 / 12)
No. 4 Doubles Ryan Loren / Brett Hamway (10 / 11)

Rochester Adams No. 1 Singles Patrick Barna (11)
No. 2 Singles Kevin Cong (10)
No. 3 Singles Peter Wattai (12)
No. 4 Singles Owen Dong (11)
No. 1 Doubles Ethan Eliasson / Cooper Nugent (12 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Michael Brinker / Ryan Cong (11 / 10)
No. 3 Doubles Smayan Ranjan / Pravith Gouroji (11 / 11)
No. 4 Doubles Andrew Miotke / Pablo Avila (10 / 11)

Rockford No. 1 Singles Luke Johnson (11)
No. 2 Singles Jack Burns (11)
No. 3 Singles Isaac DeMaan (12)
No. 4 Singles Sam Danner (12)
No. 1 Doubles Reese Kent / Brett Mehling (12 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Arman Rhimi / Ben Lewis (12 / 12)
No. 3 Doubles Xavier Gee / Nate Frost (12 / 12)
No. 4 Doubles Blake Murphy / Patrick Erickson (12 / 12)



SCHOOL FLIGHT PLAYER(S) (GRADE)
Saline No. 1 Singles Amod Taleka (12)

No. 2 Singles Reed Recchia (11)
No. 3 Singles Brenden Morrison (12)
No. 4 Singles Mikaal Hamid (10)
No. 1 Doubles Nick Birkle / Paul Goldhardt (12 / 9)
No. 2 Doubles Roan Luchies / Joeb Wuerthele (12 / 11)
No. 3 Doubles Jason Ha / Gabe Cueto (12 / 12)
No. 4 Doubles Mason Miller / Caleb Helmer (12 / 10)

Sterling Heights Stevenson No. 1 Singles Alex Buzdugan (11)
Troy No. 1 Singles Rishi shetty (12)

No. 2 Singles Derek Blackwell (10)
No. 3 Singles Sachin sridhar (12)
No. 4 Singles Haresh Anand (10)
No. 1 Doubles Andrew Wang/Nikhil Tatineni (12 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Srihari Ananthalwan/Aryan Gupta (11 / 12)
No. 3 Doubles Pranav Bellad/Zach Saad (12 / 12)
No. 4 Doubles Dhruv Gupta/Rushil Kagithala (9 / 10)

Troy Athens No. 1 Singles Aryan Verma (12)
No. 2 Singles Prabhath Inturi (9)
No. 3 Singles Dev Patel (12)
No. 4 Singles Sid Menon (10)
No. 1 Doubles Mayank Gudi/Rintaro Goda (12 / 10)
No. 2 Doubles Ayush Patel/Rithwik Paladugu (11 / 11)
No. 3 Doubles Ishan Nair/Ruchir sriram (11 / 11)
No. 4 Doubles Anay Modi/Armaan Verma  (12 / 12)

Utica Eisenhower No. 1 Singles Evan Shallow (12)
No. 2 Singles Josh Donahue (12)
No. 3 Singles Luke Suchyta (11)
No. 4 Singles Logan Bergler (11)
No. 1 Doubles Toby Layson / Austin Hornfisher (12 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Anthony Franco / Austin Endres (12 / 11)
No. 3 Doubles Matt Jennings / Gianni Smith (11 / 11)
No. 4 Doubles Peyton Mehr / Ken Haemmerle (11 / 11)



D1 #1 Singles

MHSAA LP Division 1 Boys Tennis Finals

1 Noah Roslin - BLOOMFIELD HILLS

BYE

Avneet Singh - CANTON HIGH SCHOOL

Ned Curley - Catholic Central High School

Aryan Verma - Troy Athens HIGH SCHOOL

Ashton Hesson - GRAND BLANC

Andy Andea - Ann Arbor HURON HIGH SCHOOL

Teddy Schurman - Holland WEST OTTAWA

4 Isaac Herrenkohl - Ann Arbor PIONEER

BYE

Evan Shallow - Shelby Township Utica EISENHOWER

Zach Milward - HUDSONVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

5 Sachiv Kumar - NORTHVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

David Wu - Canton PLYMOUTH

Alex Buzdugan - Sterling Heights Stevenson

Charley Dunkel - PORT HURON NORTHERN 

Luke Johnson - ROCKFORD HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

6 Takuya King - NOVI HIGH SCHOOL

Patrick Barna - ROCHESTER ADAMS 

Rishi Shetty - TROY HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

3 Anthony Van Oyen - Ann Arbor SKYLINE

Jordan Kalman - GRANDVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

Noah Collins - HOLT HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

Amod Talekar - SALINE HIGH SCHOOL

Andrew Vincler - Rochester Hills STONEY CREEK

Clayton Anderson - Rochester HIlls ROCHESTER

BYE

2 Dimitri Moriarty - Birmingham Brother Rice



D1 #2 Singles

MHSAA LP Division 1 Boys Tennis Finals

1 Daniel Stojanov - BLOOMFIELD HILLS

BYE

Jack Burns - ROCKFORD HIGH SCHOOL

Tae Kim - Rochester Hills STONEY CREEK

Alec Stout - HOLT HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

Nick Pauken - Ann Arbor HURON HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

4 Patrick Cretu - Birmingham Brother Rice

BYE

Prabhath Inturi - Troy Athens HIGH SCHOOL

Josh Donahue - Shelby Utica EISENHOWER

5 Abhi Attaluri - NORTHVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

Alex Verdiyan - Ann Arbor SKYLINE

TJ Moore - HUDSONVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

Nirav Patel - GRAND BLANC

Yagumo Morikawa - Rochester HIlls 

BYE

6 Corin Tang - Ann Arbor PIONEER

Nikola Milosevich - Catholic Central High School

Suriya Subbiah - CANTON HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

3 Derek Blackwell - TROY HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

Elliot Dozeman - Holland WEST OTTAWA

BYE

Reed Recchia - SALINE HIGH SCHOOL

Kevin Cong - ROCHESTER ADAMS HIGH SCHOOL

Ben Fernandez - Canton PLYMOUTH

BYE

2 Cole Anderson - NOVI HIGH SCHOO



D1 #3 Singles

MHSAA LP Division 1 Boys Tennis Finals

1 Pierce Shaya - BLOOMFIELD HILLS

BYE

Tom Cosgrove - Birmingham Brother Rice

Arya Joshi - Ann Arbor SKYLINE

Luke Trotter - GRAND BLANC

BYE

Deepak Laungani - NORTHVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

4 Devin Mundkur - NOVI HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

Vedanth Kallakuri - Ann Arbor HURON 

Traiden Bethke - Holland WEST OTTAWA

5 Gakuto Morikawa - Rochester HIlls ROCHESTER

BYE

Dev Patel - Troy Athens HIGH SCHOOL

Ryan Evans - Rochester Hills STONEY CREEK

Brenden Morrison - SALINE HIGH SCHOOL

Isaac DeMaan - ROCKFORD HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

6 Justin Tran - Catholic Central High School

Jacob Sundermann - HOLT HIGH SCHOOL

Hetu Shah - Canton PLYMOUTH

BYE

3 Sachin Sridhar - TROY HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

Josh Sommers - HUDSONVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

Kartikeya Shukla - CANTON HIGH SCHOOL

Luke Suchyta - Shelby Utica EISENHOWER

Peter Wattai - ROCHESTER ADAMS 

BYE

2 Noah Vogel - Ann Arbor PIONEER



D1 #4 Singles

MHSAA LP Division 1 Boys Tennis Finals

1 Aaron Rose - BLOOMFIELD HILLS

BYE

Brody Ruby - Holland WEST OTTAWA

Mikaal Hamid - SALINE HIGH SCHOOL

Sid Menon - Troy Athens HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

Haytham Sandu - HOLT HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

4 Eric Ma - NOVI HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

Joe Simpson - Birmingham Brother Rice

Arjun Bharadwaj -Ann Arbor SKYLINE

5 Owen Dong - ROCHESTER ADAMS 

BYE

Sam Blanchet -Rochester Hills STONEY CREEK

Sam Danner - ROCKFORD HIGH SCHOOL

Marcus Boone - CANTON HIGH SCHOOL

Krishna Pedavalli - GRAND BLANC

BYE

6 Sam Lyon - HUDSONVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

Luke Martin - Catholic Central High School

Logan Bergler - Shelby Utica EISENHOWER

BYE

3 Aditya Abbaraju - Ann Arbor PIONEER

BYE

Yuji Kozawa - Canton PLYMOUTH

BYE

Devan Seth - Rochester HIlls ROCHESTER

Kevin Joo - Ann Arbor HURON HIGH SCHOOL

Nilan Nandish -NORTHVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

2 Haresh Anand - TROY HIGH SCHOOL



D1 #1 Doubles

MHSAA LP Division 1 Boys Tennis Finals

1 Wang/Tatineni - TROY HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

Birkle/Goldhardt - SALINE HIGH SCHOOL

Misra/Laidlaw - Canton High School

Goodwin/Reimink - Holland West Ottawa

BYE

Kim/Beers - Rochester Hills Stoney Creek

BYE

4 Jayaraman/Unadkat - Ann Arbor Huron

BYE

Layson/Hornfisher - Shelby Utica Eisenhower

Bose/Kumar - Novi High School

5 Chernett/Vasile - Bloomfield Hills

BYE

Meunier/Preiestap - Grand Blanc

Johnson/Whelan - Canton Plymouth

Lavigne/Griffin - Holt High School

Gudi/Goda - Troy Athens

BYE

6 Kent/Mehling - Rockford High School

Eliasson/Nugent - Rochester Adams

Cooke/Sung - Ann Arbor Skyline

BYE

3 Maynard/Maynard - Catholic Central High School

BYE

Judge/Grobbel -Birmingham Brother Rice

BYE

Chandru/Castanier - Ann Arbor Pioneer

Atkins/Koenig - Hudsonville

Crandall/Rangarajan - Rochester Hills

BYE

2 Cassar/Pundhir - Northville



D1 #2 Doubles

MHSAA LP Division 1 Boys Tennis Finals

1 Gupta/Ananthalwan - TROY HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

Wall/Nordberg -Rochester Hills STONEY CREEK

Mosca/Maddock - CANTON HIGH SCHOOL

Zink/Mireles - Holland WEST OTTAWA

BYE

Kumar/Joshi - Ann Arbor SKYLINE

BYE

4 Brown/Varre - NORTHVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

Hejazi/Dass - Ann Arbor HURON HIGH SCHOOL

Williams/Rutter - HOLT HIGH SCHOOL

5 Patel/Paladugu - Troy Athens HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

Brinker/Cong - ROCHESTER ADAMS 

Loughin/Patrick - HUDSONVILLE 

Patel/Kanakasabai - Canton PLYMOUTH

Rangarajan/Zielonka - Rochester HIlls 

BYE

6 Strauss/Lee - Ann Arbor PIONEER

Stevens/Sorbol - GRAND BLANC

Franco/Endres - Shelby Utica EISENHOWER

BYE

3 Venbakkam/Nalamati - NOVI HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

Luchies/Wuerthele - SALINE HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

Luke/Kendall - Catholic Central High School

Rhimi/Lewis - ROCKFORD HIGH SCHOOL

Dillon/Rose - BLOOMFIELD HILLS

BYE

2 Brockhaus/Turkot - Birmingham Brother Rice



D1 #3 Doubles

MHSAA LP Division 1 Boys Tennis Finals

1  Bellad/Saad - TROY HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

Hu/Cueto - SALINE HIGH SCHOOL

Jennings/Smith - Shelby Utica EISENHOWER

Nogawa/Butler - Catholic Central High School

BYE

Ervine/O'Brien - Holland WEST OTTAWA

BYE

4 Bose/Wang - NOVI HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

McCormick/Ito - GRAND BLANC

Ranjan/Gouroji - ROCHESTER ADAMS 

5 Heise/Rodgers - Ann Arbor PIONEER

BYE

Aust/Palmitier - HUDSONVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

Saini/Learned - Canton PLYMOUTH

Gampala/Desai - CANTON HIGH SCHOOL

Nair/Sriram - Troy Athens

BYE

6 Gee/Frost - ROCKFORD HIGH SCHOOL

Green/Song - NORTHVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

Williams/Rogers - Ann Arbor SKYLINE

BYE

3 Davis/Lingam - BLOOMFIELD HILLS

BYE

Jonker-Burke/Cordell - HOLT HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

Kumblekere/Labas - STONEY CREEK

Carpenter/Lin - Rochester HIlls ROCHESTER

Hejazi/Heng - Ann Arbor HURON 

BYE

2 Frick/Rook - Birmingham Brother Rice



D1 #4 Doubles

MHSAA LP Division 1 Boys Tennis Finals

1 Gupta/Kagithala - TROY HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

McCarthy/Grace - Birmingham Brother Rice

Miller/Helmer - SALINE HIGH SCHOOL

Ornelas/Tuenis - HUDSONVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

Mehta/Beers - Rochester Hills STONEY CREEK

BYE

4 Pascarella/Endelman - BLOOMFIELD HILLS

BYE

Murphy/Erickson - ROCKFORD HIGH SCHOOL

Miotke/Avila - ROCHESTER ADAMS 

5 Hajra/Loh - Ann Arbor PIONEER

BYE

Boerema/Diaz - Catholic Central High School

Barker/Fleming - GRAND BLANC

Loren/Hamway - Rochester HIlls ROCHESTER

 Geitzel/Greene - HOLT HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

6 Herweyer/Blake - Holland WEST OTTAWA

Shaw/van der Velde -Ann Arbor HURON 

Gibson/Pierson - CANTON HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

3 Gold/Waller - NORTHVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

BYE

Mehr/Haemmerle - Shelby Utica EISENHOWER

BYE

Bhagat/Thomas - Ann Arbor SKYLINE

Jariwala/Patel - Canton PLYMOUTH

Modi/Verma - Troy Athens 

BYE

2 Saripelle/Daniel - NOVI HIGH SCHOOL



2020 Review

2020 Division 1 Champion: Okemos

Flight Champion (School) Runner-Up (School) Score 
 
No. 1 S   Joshua Portnoy (Okemos) Gabe Brown (Troy Athens) 6-1, 6-1 
 
NOTE: Modified Finals Format due to Covid. Only Team Champions and No. 1 Singles were contested. 

 

   2020 Results



Finals History

DIVISION 1 
Year   Champion (Coach)                                     Runner-Up                              
2020  Okemos (Chris Silker)                                 Ann Arbor Pioneer 
2019  Ann Arbor Huron (Stefan Welch)/Ann Arbor Pioneer (Tom Pullen) 
2018   Bloomfield Hills (Greg Burks)                      Ann Arbor Huron  &               
                                                                                Birmingham Brother Rice 
2017  Bloomfield Hills (Greg Burks)                      Troy  
2016  Ann Arbor Huron (Stefan Welch)                 Bloomfield Hills 
2015  Bloomfield Hills (Greg Burks)/Novi (Jim Hanson)                                         
2014   Novi (Jim Hanson)                                       Birmingham Brother Rice 
2013   Ann Arbor Huron (Stefan Welch)                 Novi 
2012  Ann Arbor Huron (Stefan Welch)                Birmingham Brother Rice/Novi  
2011   Ann Arbor Huron (Stefan Welch)                 Birmingham Brother Rice 
2010   Detroit Catholic Central (Joe Stafford)         Ann Arbor Pioneer 
2009   Birmingham Brother Rice (Jim Slaughter)   Ann Arbor Huron 
2008   Ann Arbor Huron (Stefan Welch)                 Detroit Catholic Central 
2007  Ann Arbor Pioneer (Tom Pullen)                  Port Huron Northern *Fall 
2007   Ann Arbor Pioneer (Tom Pullen)                  Ann Arbor Huron *Spring 
2006   Ann Arbor Pioneer (Tom Pullen)                  Holland West Ottawa 
2005   Ann Arbor Pioneer (Tom Pullen)                  Ann Arbor Huron 
2004  Ann Arbor Pioneer (Tom Pullen)                  Ann Arbor Huron 
2003  Ann Arbor Pioneer ( Tom Pullen)                 Birmingham Brother Rice 
2002  Ann Arbor Pioneer ( Tom Pullen)                 Birmingham Brother Rice 
2001  Ann Arbor Pioneer (Tom Pullen) / Brimingham Brother Rice (Steve 
Herdoiza) 
2000  Birmingham Brother Rice (Keith Cullen)     Detroit Catholic Central 
1999   Birmingham Brother Rice (Keith Cullen)      Midland Dow 
1998   Birmingham Brother Rice (Keith Cullen)      AA Huron/Midland Dow 
*Boys Tennis became a Fall sport in 2007; prior to that was a Spring sport 
 
ClaSS a 
Year   Champion (Coach)                                     Runner-Up                              
1997   Okemos (Jim Powers)                                  Ann Arbor Huron 
1996   Ann Arbor Huron (James Burdelski)            Ann Arbor Pioneer 
1995   Okemos (Jim Powers)                                  Ann Arbor Huron 
1994   Okemos (Jim Powers)                                  Ann Arbor Huron 
1993   Ann Arbor Pioneer (Tom Pullen) / Bloomfield Hills Lahser (Jan Esper)        
1992   Okemos (Jim Powers)                                  Ann Arbor Pioneer 
1991   Ann Arbor Pioneer (Tom Pullen)                  Detroit Catholic Central 
1990   Ann Arbor Pioneer (Tony Verbanac)           Grosse Pointe South 
1989   Okemos (Jim Powers)                                  Ann Arbor Pioneer 
1988   Birmingham Brother Rice (Michael Woodyx)       Okemos 
1987   Birmingham Brother Rice (Faith Garcia)      East Lansing 
1986   Detroit Catholic Central (Frank Garlicki)      Midland Dow 
1985   Detroit Catholic Central (Frank Garlicki)      East Lansing 
1984   Midland Dow (Joe Haskins)                         Detroit Catholic Central 
1983   Ann Arbor Huron (Gordon Boettcher) /  
          Birmingham Brother Rice (Don McKercher) 
1982   Kalamazoo Loy Norrix (Herm Kiewiet)         Ann Arbor Huron 
1981   Ann Arbor Huron (Gordon Boettcher)          Kalamazoo Loy Norrix 
1980   Ann Arbor Huron (Gordon Boettcher)          Birmingham Brother Rice 
1979   Kalamazoo Loy Norrix (Herm Kiewiet)         Grand Blanc 

1978   Ann Arbor Huron (Gordon Boettcher)          Kalamazoo Loy Norrix 
1977   Kalamazoo Loy Norrix (Herm Kiewiet)         Grand Blanc 
1976   Kalamazoo Loy Norrix (Herm Kiewiet)         Portage Northern/ 
                                                                                Holland/Detroit Mumford 
1975   Ypsilanti (Claude Wilbanks)                         Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook & 
                                                                                Midland Dow 
1974   Detroit Austin (Ed Knuth)                             Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook 
1973   East Grand Rapids (Charlie Partin)             Midland Dow 
1972  East Grand Rapids (Charlie Partin) / Holland (Roger Plagenhoef) 
1971   East Grand Rapids (Charlie Partin) / Holland (Roger Plagenhoef) /  
          Kalamazoo Central (John DeVos) / Lapeer (Rod McEachern) 
1970   East Grand Rapids (Charlie Partin)             Midland 
1969   Hamtramck (Jean Hoxie)                             Ann Arbor Pioneer 
1968   Hamtramck (Jean Hoxie)                             Niles 
1967   Hamtramck (Jean Hoxie)                             Ann Arbor 
1966   Detroit Austin (Tom Watters)                       Hamtramck 
1965   East Grand Rapids (Bill Boeskoell)              Hamtramck 
1964   Hamtramck (Jean Hoxie)                             East Grand Rapids 
1963   Hamtramck (Jean Hoxie)                             Monroe 
1962   Hamtramck (Jean Hoxie)                             Ann Arbor University High 
1961   Hamtramck (Jean Hoxie)                             Grosse Pointe 
1960   Kalamazoo University High (Carl Engels)    Hamtramck 
1959   Hamtramck (Jean Hoxie)                             Holland 
1958   Hamtramck (Jean Hoxie)                             Holland 
1957   Hamtramck (Jean Hoxie)                             Bay City Central 
1956   Hamtramck (Jean Hoxie)                             Kalamazoo Central 
1955   Hamtramck (Jean Hoxie)                             Holland 
1954   Hamtramck (Jean Hoxie)                             Mt. Clemens 
1953   Hamtramck (Jean Hoxie)                             Monroe 
1952   Hamtramck (Jean Hoxie)                             Kalamazoo Central 
1951   Hamtramck (Jean Hoxie)                             Kalamazoo Central 
1950   Hamtramck (Jean Hoxie)                             Grosse Pointe 
1949   Hamtramck (Jean Hoxie)                             Kalamazoo State High 
1948   Kalamazoo State High                                 Grosse Pointe 
1947   Grosse Pointe (Lawrence Westerville) / Monroe (Tom Tabling)                   
1946   Grosse Pointe (Lawrence Westerville)         Monroe 
1945   Grosse Pointe (Lawrence Westerville)         Monroe 
1944   (No Tournament Held)                                   
1943   (No Tournament Held)                                   
1942   (No Tournament Held)                                   
1941   Ann Arbor (Donald Drake) / Kalamazoo Central (Kryn Rybrand)  
1940   Kalamazoo State High / Ann Arbor (Donald Drake) 
1939   Monroe (Tom Tabling)                                 Kalamazoo 
1938   GR Ottawa Hills (Merwyn Mitchell)              Grosse Pointe 
1937   Kalamazoo Central (Roy Mesick)                Owosso 
1936   Lansing Eastern (Herb Fox)                         Monroe 
1935   Monroe (Tom Tabling)                                 Lansing Eastern &  
                                                                                Grosse Pointe




